
Form Wilco-U-COA 
Rev. 7/20/11 

CR 108 – Supplemental Agreement Page 1 of 3 
 

 
 
 

STANDARD UTILITIY AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1 TO CR 108 

 
This Supplemental Agreement is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the 
Agreed entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision 
of the State of Texas, (the "County") and _Seminole Pipeline Company, LLC. (the 
"Utility") and shall be effective upon the date of acceptance and execution by and on 
behalf of the County. 
 
Whereas, the County and Utility executed a Standard Utility Agreement on _February 
6, 2012 concerning the adjustment, relocation, or removal of certain of Utility’s 
facilities; 
 
Whereas, said Standard Utility Agreement limits the required scope of work and/or the 
amount of eligible reimbursement; 
 
Whereas, due to the newly discovered information by the Utility deemed sufficient by 
the County, the County and Utility agree that supplementation to the Standard Utility 
Agreement is necessary; and 
 
Whereas, the statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement shall be 
supplemented  to include: _Extra work required due to rocker layer encountered during 
excavation, which is more specifically  shown in  Utility’s plans, specifications, 
estimated costs and schedule which are attached to this supplemental agreement as 
Attachment “A”. 
 
Now, Therefore, Be It Agreed: 
 
The statement of work contained in the Standard Utility Agreement is supplemented to 
include the additional adjustment, relocation or removal found in Attachment “A”. 
 
The estimated cost of the adjustment, relocation or removal is increased by $1,287.65 
to a total of _$232,929.44_.  The parties agree that the approval of estimated costs in 
no way indicates the eligibility of said costs for reimbursement. 
 
All conditions and agreements contained in the Standard Utility Agreement except those 
specifically included in this document remain in effect. 
 








